502039489 08/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paritosh Bajpay	07/27/2007
Chuan-Chuen Chang	07/17/2007
Monowar Hossain	08/29/2007
Mark Hunt	07/28/2007
Thiru llango	07/31/2007
Michael R. Lambert	07/22/2007
David H. Lu	08/29/2007
Chen-Yui Yang	07/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Corp.
Street Address:	32 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013-2412

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13595859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7325422283

 Phone:
 732-542-2280

 Email:
 tcarter@walltong.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

502039489

Correspondent Name: John Sherman
Address Line 1: One AT&T Way
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

PATENT

REEL: 028858 FRAME: 0692

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006-A1285CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kin-Wah Tong
Total Attachments: 9	
source=2006A1285CON_EASGN#page1.tif	
source=2006A1285CON_EASGN#page2.tif	
source=2006A1285CON_EASGN#page3.tif	
source=2006A1285CON_EASGN#page4.tif	
source=2006A1285CON_EASGN#page5.tif	
source=2006A1285CON_EASGN#page6.tif	
source=2006A1285CON_EASGN#page7.tif	
source=2006A1285CON_EASGN#page8.tif	
source=2006A1285CON_EASGN#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028858 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Paritosh Bajpay of Edison in the County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey, Chuan-Chuen Chang of Holmdel in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Monowar Hossain of Middletown in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Mark Hunt of Plano in the County of Collin and State of Texas, Thiru Ilango of Holmdel in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Michael R. Lambert of Springtown in the County of Parker and State of Texas, David H. Lu of Morganville in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey and Chen-Yui Yang of Marlboro in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PACKET CONGESTION, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on June 15, 2007, under U.S. Serial No. 11/763,950 and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 028858 FRAME: 0694 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 7/27/07 Quitosh Daysong
PARITOSH BAJPAY

County of Manhouth)
State of New Yersey)

On this 27 day of ______, 2007, before me personally came PARITOSH BAJPAY, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

DEBRA A. SZABOCSIK
A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18, 2011

DEBRA A. SZABOCSIK A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY-18, 201

Date: July 17, 2007 Chuan-Chuan Chang CHUAN-CHUEN CHANG	
County of Monmonth State of New Jersey	
On this day of, 2007, before me personally came CHUAN-CHUEN CHANG, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.	
Japia Bra buch	

Date: 8/29/07	MONOWAR HOSSAIN
11	MOTO WILL HODDING
County of Manhauth) State of New Yersey)	
On this 29 day of came MONOWAR HOSSAIN, to me kneed the foregoing instrument, and a	August, 2007, before me personally nown to be the individual described in and who cknowledged execution of the same.

DEBRA A. SZABOCSIK A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18, 2011

Notary Public

Date: <u>JULY 28</u> 2007	Mark Dient
County of Couin) State of Texas)	MARK HUNT
On this <u>28</u> day of <u>JULY</u> came MARK HUNT to me known to be the in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged exe	
	Marllev Notary Public
	B. SANDLER Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS Commission Expires 08/11/07

Date: 7/3/2007	T. Sleengo THIRU ILANGO
County of Monmourn) State of New Jersey)	
On this3\ day of came THIRU ILANGO, to me known executed the foregoing instrument, and a	n to be the individual described in and who
	Odbia De Jacobia Notary Public
	DEBRA A. SZABOCSIK A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18, 2011

Date: <u>7-22-07</u>	Michael R. LAMBERT
County of) State of)	
On this <u>LLM</u> day of <u>Juli</u> came MICHAEL R. LAMBERT, to me know who executed the foregoing instrument, and ac	2007, before me personally yn to be the individual described in and knowledged execution of the same.

Date: Aug 25 200>	DAVID H. LU
County of Monuauth) State of New Yersey)	
On this 29 day of Augu came DAVID H. LU, to me known to be the in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged exe	dividual described in and who executed ecution of the same.

Notary Public

DEBRA A. SZABOCSIK A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18, 2011

Date: 7/18/07	CHEN-YUI YANG
County of Manhauth State of New Jersey)	
On this day of day of came CHEN-YUI YANG, to me known to executed the foregoing instrument, and acknown	be the individual described in and who wledged execution of the same.
	Down Laborat
590251_1.DOC	Notary Public DEBRA A SZABOCSIK A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18, 2011